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**mt Induatry tn Baharaich <UJP.)

56W. SHRI a R. SHUKLA; Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Baharaich district (Uttar Pradesh) is being considered as a suitable area for starting a paper manufacturing industry;

(b) whether the Forest Minister of U.P. gave out a public statement that such an industry will be started there;
and

(c) whether Central Government are standing in the way of starting such an industry?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY  OF  INDUSTRY  AND
CIVIL  SUPPLIES  (SHRI B.  P
MAURYA)- (a) There is at present no proposal to set up a paper factory in Baharaich District.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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Farta ©I IHJI. Memorial Monument of
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5606. SHRI SAMAR GUHA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether fresh effort will be made to bring the parts of the INA Memorial Monument that was dedicated in memory of martyrs who sacrificed their lives in the war of Indian independence by Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose at Singapore and subsequently destroyed by the British;

(b) whether Shah Nawaz Khan brought parts of this demolished memorial and left them in his Rawalpindi home;

(c) whether these remnants of the demolished carry the memory of unified struggle of all communities of united India and unified suffering and sacrifice;

(d) whether these invaluable historic materials of suffering, sacrifice, dedication and emotional integration of the martyrs will be brought to India for their preservation; and

(e) if so, steps likely to be taken in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY  OF  HOME  AFFAIRS
(SHRI F. H. MOHSIN)- (a) to (e). As
already stated in reply to Unstarred Question No. 3939 answered on 20th March, 1974 Shri Shah Nawaz Khan has informed that a small piece of the memorial plaque of the Shahid Memorial of the Azad Hind Fauj. the foundation of which waa laid by Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose sometime in 1945 came in his possession tn 1946, and that he had left this portion of the plaque with his family members In Rawalpindi. Later on. his family members had to migrate to India, Efforts to trace the relic and t# bring it back to India will be initiated only attar relations with Pakistan are »or-

